
0t,
EqUI a5

Equitag small Finance Bank

SN /lK/153/SEKPALY0432971 / Mar'25

1. Mr.P.Krishna Pradeep,
S/o.Krishna Radboina,
No.30-588, Vinayak Nagar,
Near Santoshi Maa Temple, Nere Dmet t'lalkaigiri,
Hyderabed, Telangana - 500056.

2. Mrs.Peraboina Saras:wathi,

Wo.P.Krishna,
No.30-588, Vinayak Nagar,
Near Sanbshi Maa Temple, Nere Dmet Malkajgiri,
Hyderabed, Telangana - 500056.

Dear Sir / Madam,

SALE NOTICE FOR THE SALE OF IMMOVABLE PROPERTY

E-Auction Sale Notice for the sale of immovable assets under SARFAESI Acf,2002, r/w rule 8(6) of Security

Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notjce is hereby given to the public in generdl and an particular to the Bonowers, Co borrowers and

Guarantors that the below described immovable property mortgaged to the Secured creditor, the physical

possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., will be

sold on "AS IS WHERE I5" "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" on 25-04-2025 for recovery of Rs.10,57,889/- as

on 25.0L.2024 as per Demand Notice U/s. 13(2) of SARFAESI Act, 2002, with further interest from

26.01.2024 on with monthly rest, charges and costs etc., Ootal Outstanding being Rs.13,98,703/- as on

14-03-2025) due to Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd., from 1. Mr.P.Krishna Pradeep (Borrower),

2. Mrs.Peraboina Sardswathi (Co-Bonowe0

Res€rye Price: Rs.2+00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Only)

Earnest l.loney Deposih Rs,2,{0,000/- (Rup€es Two Lakhs Forty Thousand Only)

l:

r. +g1 44 4299 y)6 I F +91 44 4299 5050 | <oporateoeqlha.in I www equitasbank.com lToll Free: iSOO 103 1222 i CIN No: L55l9l TN 1993P1C025280

Equitas small Finance Bank Limited
(keviouly known a5 Equitas FinarKe Limited)

4n ftoor, phas€ [, spencer ptaza, No.759, Mount Road, Anna Salai. Chenn.L Tamil Nadu. hdra 600 OO2

4087928

BEYOND BANKING When you bonk with us, you contribute towords o better society.



-2-

DESCRIPTION OF THE PROPERTY

All the piece and parcel of the land and building, Plot bearing No.672, (Residential Zone) in Survey Nos.466,

469, 542, 688 to 693,699 & 719, covered an area of Sq. Yards : 300, equivalentto Sq.Meters:250.8, situated

at Bhongir Village, Rev Mandal Bhongir Dist Nalgonda, bounded on the;

North : P.No.653;

South : 30' Road;

tust : P.No.653;
West : P.No.671;
Measurement : 300 Sq.Yards in Survey Nos.466, 469, 542, 688 to 693,699 & 719;

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Bhongiri and Registration District of Yadadri Bhuvanagiri.

Together with all buildings and structures attached to the earth or permanently fastened to anything attached

to earth, both present and future and all easamentary/mamool rights annexed thereto.

For detailed terms and conditions of the E-Auction Sale, please refer to the link provided in

www.equitasbank.com & https: //www.ban keauctions.com.

Authorized Officer,

I4/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.

Place: Chennai
Date: 17.03.2025



EqUI d=
Equitas Small Finance Bank

E-AUCTION SAIE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT, 2OO2 CUM NOTICE TO THE
BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESI ACT 2002 (hereafter referred to as Act)
r/w SECURITY INTEREST (ENFORCEMENT) RULES, 2OO2

(hereafiter.eferred to as Rules)

PuBuant to the Notce issued U/S 13(2) of the above Act, the Possession of the below mentioned property
was taken on behalf of the Equitas Small Finance Bank Limited, by the Authorized officer of the Bank.
Whereas the Authorized Of6cer of the Bank has decided to sell the property described herein below on "AS
IS WHERE IS BASIS'and "AS IS WHAT IS CONDmON" under rules 8 & 9 of the said Act, through online
auction.

Borrower/s & Guarantor/s Name & Address
Total Due + Interest from

Description of the Immovable Property

1. Mr.P.Krishna Pradeep,
S/o.Krishna Radboina,
No.30-588, Vinayak Nagar,
Near Santoshi Maa Temple,
Nere Dmet Malkajgiri, Hyderabed,
Telangana - 500056.

2. Mrs.Peraboina SaEswathi,
Wo.PKrishna,
No.30-588, Vinayak Nagar,
Near Santoshi Maa Temple,
Nere Dmet Malkajgiri, Hyderdbed,
Telangana - 500056.

Loan Account No:- SEKPALYo432971

Claim Amount Due Rs.10,52889/- as on

25.0L.2024 with further interest from
26.0t.2024 with monthly rest, charges and costs,

etc., (Total Outstanding being Rs.13,98,703/- as on

14-03-2025).

All the piece and parcel of the land and building, Plot

bearing No.672, (Residential Zone) in Survey Nos.466,

469, 542, 688 to 693,699 & 719, covered an area of Sq.

Yards : 300, equivalent to Sq.Meters:250.8, situated at
Bhongir Village, Rev Mandal Bhongir Dist Nalgonda,

bounded on the;

North : P.No.653;

South : 30' Road;

East : P.No.653;
West : P.No.671;

Measurement : 300 Sq.Yards in Survey Nos.466,
469, 542, 688 to 693,699 & 719;

Situated at within the Sub-Registration District of Bhongiri
and Registration District of Yadadri Bhu\ranagiri.

Together with all buildings and structure attached to the
earth or permanenUy fastened to anything attached to
earth, both present and future and all easamentary /
mamool rights annexed thereto.

Date & Time of Sale: 25-04-2025 - 11.00 AM to 12.30 PM

Date & Time of Inspection: - 27-03-2025 to l7-O4-2O25 - 10.00 AM to 01.00 PM

Reserve Price: Rs.24,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Four Lakhs Only)

Earnest Money Deposit: Rs.2,40,000/- (Rupees Two Lakhs Forty Thousand Only)

IE

Equitas Small Finance Bank Umited
(P.eviouily known a5 Equitas Finance Limited)

4" Floor, Ph.e ll, Spencer Plazi, No.759, Mount Road, AnnaSal.i, G€nnai, TamrlNadu, hdra 600 m'

BEYOND BANKING

r: +g1444299 00 I F +9144 it29q 5O5O I orpo.at€€equit6.in I wwwequita.tt3nk.cn llollrree: lEm 103 1222 CIN No:1r65191TN1993P1C025280

(

4087929

When you bonk with us, you contribute towolds o better society.



1. The auction salewill b€: 'On line E-Auction'Biddinq through website httos://www.bankeauctions.com

2. Intending bidders shall hold a valid digital signature certificate and email address, for details with
regard to digital signature, please contact Cl India PvL Ltd. Plot No,68, 3d Floor,
S€ctor - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M Mobile +91-7418281709
(Support Mobile numbers +91729L9AL124125126), Email id: tn@clindia.com &
su Doort(A ba n kea u ction s. com

3. Bidders are advised to go through the website httos://www.bankeauctions.com for detailed Terms
and Conditions of Auction sale before submitting their bids and taking part in the E-auction sale
proceed ing s.

4. Prospective bidders may avail online training on e-auction from C1 India h^. Ltd. Plot No.68,
3d Floor, S€ctor - 44, Gurgaon, Haryana Pin: 122003. Contact: Prabakaran M
Mobile +9L-741a281709 (Support l4obile numbers +9L72919aL124125126),
Email id: tn@clindia.com & bankeau m

5. Bids shall be submitted through online procedure only in the prescribed format with relevant details

6. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) shall be deposited in favour of Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd.,
through Electronic mode (RTGS/NEFT) to credit of Account No. 2OOOOOaO772S, Equitas Small
Finance Bank Ltd, T. Nagar branch, Bhaggyam calleria, New No. 18, Bazulla Road, T. Nagar, Chennai
- 600 017, IFSC Code: ESFBO00100f, before submitting the bids online on or before 2,00 PM on
24-04-2025 or by way of Demand Draft drawn in fayor of Equitas Small Finance Bank
Ltd, payable at Chennai.

7. A copy of the bid form along with Online Transfer Details shall be handed over to the Authorized
Officer, Equitas Small Finance Eank Ltd, No. 769, IV Floor, Phase II, Spencer Plaza, Anna Salai,
Chennai - 600 002, on or before 4,00 PM on 24-04-2025.

8. The bid pric€ to be submitted shall be above the Reserve Price and bidders shall improve their
turther offers in multiples of Rs.10,000/- (Rupees Ten Thousand only).

9. The successful bidder shall have to pay 25olo of the purchase amount (including Earnest Money,
already paid), immed iately on closure of the e-auction sale proceedings on the same day of the sale
in the same mode as stipulated in clause-6 above. The balance of the purchase price shall have to
be paid within 15 days of acceptance & confirmation of sale conveyed to them fdiling which, Bank
is at liberty to forfeit the amount deposited by the successful bidder.

10. The EMD of the unsuccessful bidder will be returned within 3 working days from the closure of the
e-auction sale proceedings

11. The sale is subject to confirmation by the Bank. If the borrowertco-borrowers/guarantor pay the
amount due to the bank in full before date of sale, no sale will be conducted.

-2-

TERMS & CONDTTIONS:



3

Eq a5
Equitas Small Finance Bank

12, The propeo is sold in "as is where is basis and as is what is condition" and the intending bidders
should make discreet enquiries as regards any claim, charges on the property of any authority,
besides the Bank's charges and should satis, themselves about the tite e(ent, quality and quantity
of the property before submitting their bid. No claim of whatso€ver nature regarding the property
put for sale, charges/encumbrances over the property or on any other matter, etc., will be
entertained after submission of the online bid.

13. The undersigned has the absolute right and discretion to accept or reject any bid or
adjourn/poshone/cancel the sale/modiry any terms and conditions of the sale without any prior
notice and assigning any reason.

14. The purchaser shall bear the stamp duties, charges including those of sale certificates, regisbation
charges, all stafutory dues payable to government, taxes and rates and outgoings, both existing and
future relating to the properties. The sale certificate will be issued only in the name ofthe successful
bidder.

15. The intending purchasers can inspect the property from 27-03-2025 to L7-04-2025 10.00 A.M to
1.00. P.M. For inspection of the properties, contact Name: Kishore - Mobile No.7386369698,
Paspuleti Sai Kanth - Mobile No.7569656556

17. Neither the Bank nor the service provider will be responsible for the any network connectivity issue,
system error and electricity problem occurs while submitting the online bids/participabng in the
auction sale.

SALE NOTICE TO BORROWERS/CO-BORROWERS/GUARANTORS

Dear Sir / Madam,

Notice is hereby given to you to pay the sum as mentioned above before the date fixed for sale failing

which the property will be sold under SARFAESI Ad, 2002. You are also at liberty to participate in the
sale to be held on the terms and conditions thereof including deposit of earnest money or may bring

suitable buyers.

Authorized Ofncer,

M/s.Equitas Small Finance Bank Ltd

Place: chennai
Date: 17.03.2025

When you bonk with us, you contribute towolds o better society.

Equita Small Finane Bank Limited
(Previously known as Equilas Finance Limhed)

4" Flooi Phase ll, 5p€fter P1aza, No.759, Mount Ro3d. Anna Salai, Cheonai Tamil Nadu, lndE 6@ @2

4087930
T.+91,r44299 sm I F.+9j 44 4299 5O5O I corpor.reequ(a! in I wwweqoitarbank.om lTollFree: 18m 103 1222 | CIN No: t55191TN 199:lPtc02528o

IJI

16. The sale is subject to the conditions prescribed in the SARFAESI Act Rules 2002 the conditions
mentioned above. The sale confrrmation will be issued as per rule 9(4) of the Security Interest
(Enforcement) Rules 2002 amended w.e.f: 04.11.2016.

BEYOND BANKING



[Tt404{1841II

8! tlEilAI trt tf[ ft60001]

sMAsSnfl.153

PIt{! !{0056, hrakislna hrae S.0
FrErlElAlt$l P.769 ffA SII-AI.4
It:fi9s,G17.0
lrt:0.00,f11:5,?6lar:3.96,Lt.Piid:0.00

{ra* m r.idirpmt.gor.in)
Oirl 1wj6{86&fls rrE* -St y 5rfp)

flT240401818tH

N- 0Br$t ffi Ft ,160a001;.

Camter

fP nr$h Pm*IP.rs3
Plll:5fl056, Rrakislm ftrrr 5.0

fra:liE(llBll P,769 n SaLAI,4

tt:?oqrs,EFl7,0
ht:0.00,t11:25.96lrr:3,96,bt.Prid:0.S
{tre* ol H, idirpost,goY. in)
{l}i.rl 1800?6t*8E8Xhrr rrst -Ahv !rfp}

i.--:---:+*_.-:=,:

sp-ffq sm

8rffi{


